

10865 N 6000 W Highland, UT 84003 Tel: (801) 610-8710 Fax: (801) 763-7001 Matt Killpack, Principal

School Community Council Parent Nominations & Elections

The School Community Council (SCC) at Highland Elementary is comprised of elected parents, elected teachers, and the school's principal. The primary responsibility of the School Community Council is to prepare a plan that addresses the school's greatest academic need. This plan is then approved by the local School Board and funding is sent to each school with an approved plan before the school year begins. Fundingfor this program is provided by the School LAND Trust Program, established by the legislature in 1999, which distributes the "annual dividend" from the permanent State School Fund through school districts for all public schools in the state. The program is paperless and visible on the web at www.schoollandtrust.org. Some examples of these funds in use at Highland are: paraeducators, additional technology resources, teacher professional development, STEM supplies, and much more.

The School Community Council at Highland Elementary is looking for parents who are willing to serve on this council. *Each year a portion of the parent positions are up for nomination*. Each parent position is a term of two years. This term will begin October of the current school year. Those willing to fill this position need to complete the nomination form below. Nomination forms can be submitted in person to the front office or via e-mail to Mr. Killpack (mkillpack@alpinedistrict.org) or our secretary Jennye Harding (jenniferharding@alpinedistrict.org). The nomination period will begin at the start of the school year with all nomination forms due by end of the second week of school. To be considered for nomination, you must have a student currently enrolled at Highland Elementary, or one that will be enrolled for the coming school year. Voting will take place between the second and third weeks of school. If the two positions are uncontested there will not be a need for an election.

Elected members are expected to attend monthly School Community Council meetings. These meetings areopen to the public and *all interested parents are encouraged to attend*.

For more information, please contact Mr. Killpack @ 801-610-8710 or mkillpack@alpinedistrict.org

Yes, I wish to be a candidate for the Highland Elementary School Community Council

Name

Address

Phone

Email

I am the Parent / Guardian of the following children attending Highland Elementary.

Child's First & Last Name (Grade)

If you would like, you may attach a brief biographical sketch including your background, educational interest, and reasons for seeking to be a member of the SCC. This statement will be included with the ballot.